O Mail to

UNOFFICIAL COPM433205

CITIBANK

Document Administration 15851 Clayton Road - MS 321

Ballwin, MO 63011.

OI MAY 18 PH 3: 55

5737/0064 15 005 Page 1 of 6 2001-05-22 13:31:56 Cook County Recorder 31.50



THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:

BILL GIBSON

1585) Clayton Rd. Ballwinsmo. 630/1. ACCOUNT NO. 2707791238

EQUITY SOURCE ACCOUNT® MORTGAGE

In this Mortgage, "You," "Your" and "Yours' means GARY FANTON and MAUREEN MANTON, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY. "We," "Us" and "Our" means CITIBANK, FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, 500 V. Madison St., Chicago, IL 60661. The "Borrower" means GARY FANTON and MAUPEEN MANTON.

The "Agreement" means the Equity Source Account Agreement and Disclosure of even date herewith signed by the Borrower in connection with this Mortgage. The "Property" means the real estate, including the leasehold (if any), located at 1 BEAC()N HILL DR, SOUTH BARRINGTON, IL 60010 COOK County.

COOK COUNTY
RECORDER
EUGENE "GENE" MOORE
ROLLING MEADOWS

THIS MORTGAGE between You and Us is made as of the date ne at to Your first signature below and has a final maturity date 30 years and 2 months from such date.

The Agreement provides that the credit secured by the Property is an open-end revolving line of credit at a variable rate of interest. The maximum amount of all loan advances made to the Borrower under the Agreement and which may be secured by this Mortgage may not exceed TWO HUNDRED AND TWENTY-NINE THOUSAND 00/100 dollars (\$229,000.00) (the "Credit Limit"). At any particular time, the outstanding obligation of Borrower to Us under the Agreement may be any sum equal to or ies, to an the Credit Limit plus interest and other charges owing under the Agreement and amounts owing under this Mortgage. Obligations under the Agreement, Mortgage and any riders thereto shall not be released even if all indebtedness under the Agreement is paid, unless and until "We cause a mortgage release to be executed and such release is properly recorded.

TO SECURE to Us: (a) the payment and performance of all indebtedness and obligations of the Borrow a under the Agreement or any modification or replacement of the Agreement; (b) the payment of all other sums advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, with finance charges thereon at the variable rate described in the Agreement; and (c) the payment of any other advances made by Us to Borrower (pursuant to Paragraph 16 of this Mortgage (herein "Future Loan Advances")) and, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited, You hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Us the Property.

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the Property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to You to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the Property (which, if this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium project or planned unit development, shall include the common elements in such project or development associated with such unit), all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, YOU HAVE EXECUTED THIS MORTGAGE, AND AGREE TO BE BOUND BY ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS STATED ON PAGES 1 THROUGH 6 FOLLOWING.

6/1/4

- 47 CATE (THE STATE OF THE PARTY AND THE Pro to the compations Through and

网络斯里斯 电对对分 网络西班巴亚巴亚 **新拉拉克**克亚克

the sales of the sales

BOLLY YOUR EUR AUTOU RED WORTKAUDE

直接性 Specifical Transport of the train on the factory There is a market with the state of the stat TOWNS REPORTED TO THE PROPERTY OF THE OWNERS AND

with a Marson of the large of the power of the power of the polyte of the strategist we and the experience becomes in the course, switched to winder the first production of THE STREET STEEL STEEL THE STREET THE STREET THE MAN ASSESSED AS A STREET, AS

Western Who without of the work of the

内域的静脉的 20 中心 15 中电社 out of the court of the contract of the contra

ANTERIO CALLER ANTERIO DE ARTON DE ANTERIO DE ANTERIO DE CALLER ANTERIO DE CALLER ANTERIO DE ANTERIO DE COMPANIO DE CALLER ANTERIO DE CALLER ANTERIOR DE CALLER ANTERIO DE CAL I Side Committee on the Committee of the second

THE MALL OF CONTROLLING WAS ANTHORISED & LAND

And made to be the treatment to a remember of grates as a commence of the lower of the commence of the first and one of the and the first state of the stat If the off of the section is the meaning about a security of the desire file. It desires and the entire of the contraction of the desires of the contraction of the c The first of the state of the section for the finance of the profession of the section of the se

AND THE PART OF TH CANCEL CONTRACTOR A CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACTOR

the state of the s

4 5 3 3 4 5 5 4 5

Si fact with the link of a little was stand agented more in a con-

tion as for a classificio est a constitue estado estado estado estado en as pero estado en astronos en estados en estados en estados en estados en estados en estados en entre en estados en entre en estados en entre en estados en estados en estados en estados en entre en estados en entre en estados en entre en entre en estados en entre en entre en entre en entre entre en entre en entre en entre entre en entre en entre en entre entre en entre en entre and meaning on the form that the contraction of the contraction of the first the factor of the contraction o . किर राज्य पर काल विकास के किर के कार का कि का का कि का -

mentions out the transformed state or distribute exemple of the insurance of the exemple of the he controlled to the control of the the wind the control of the control

UNOFFICIAL COPY CITIBANCO

IF MORTGAGOR IS AN INDIVIDUAL

l & Ant	5/19/2001		•
Mortgagor: GARY FANTON		Witness	Date
W Married	[] Unmarried 5/10/2001		
Mortgagor: MAUREEN M ANTON	20 2 3/10/2001	Witness	Date
Married	[] Unmarried		
Mortgagor:		Witness	Date
[] Married	[] Unmarried		
Mortgagor:		Witness	Date
[] Married	[] Urmarried		
[] Married	[] Unmarried	Witness	Date
[] Married	[] Unmarried	Witness	Date.
STATE OF ILLINOIS County of COOK)SS)	0/2/	
MAUREEN M ANTON, personally known to	o me to be the same pers nowledged that (s)he(the	aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that GARY FANT on(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribe 1 to the foregoing by) signed sealed and delivered the said instrument as his May Zooj	instrument,
		Notary Public	SEAL BAKER

35. 通数103.45. 有数数4.03数05 万 13% 30 mm + 1 1 FIRE OF HERE ATTENDED THE STORES 41 ezati." *. C = 23 1/2 1 1 Jan . 1.产业2.指土 · and the second \$ Ex. 10.80733 44-5 A. W. K. 4, 18, 27, 1 Clark 2013 1 27:27 Ser graphen :

, , with I we bought on white I have marked to a

Kings In a top of the

OFFICIAL SEAL MADER MADERN POSITIONS MAY COMMISSION ENLISH 4 2012

Mortgage

UNOFFICIAL COPY CITIBANCO

You covenant that You are lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and have the right to mortgage, grant, and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for the encumbrances of record and any first mortgage. You covenant that You warrant and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, except those disclosed in writing to Us as of the date of this Mortgage.

You and We covenant and agree as follows:

- 1: Payment of Indebtedness. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage including, without limitation, that evidenced by the Agreement.
- 2. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Us under the Agreement will be applied to the principal balance and any finance charges, late charges, collection costs, and other charges owing with respect to the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage in such order as We may choose from time to time.
- 3. Charges; Liens. Except a expressly provided in this Paragraph 3, You shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, by Your making payments, when tue, directly to the payee thereof. In the event You make payments directly to the payee thereof, upon Our request You shall promptly furnish to Us receipts evidencing such payment. We reserve the right to require You or the Borrower to pay to an escrow account amounts to pay taxet and insurance when they are due. If We require payments to be made to an escrow account, the amount of the payments will be determined in accordance with applicable law and We will pay interest on the payments, if required by applicable law. You shall make payments, when due, on any malebtedness secured by a mortgage or other lien that is prior in right time to this Mortgage (a "Prior Mortgage"). You shall promptly discharge the lien of any Prior Mortgage not disclosed to Us in writing at the time of application for the Agreement, provided, however, that You shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as You shall (a) in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof, or (b) secure from the holder of such prior lien an agreement in form and substance satisfactory to Us subordinating such lien to this Mortgage. You shall not enter the any agreement with the holder of a Prior Mortgage whereby such Prior Mortgage, or the indebtedness secured thereby is modified, an entered any agreement without Our prior written consent. You shall neither request nor allow any future advances to be secured by a Prior Mortgage without Our prior written consent.
- 4. Hazard Insurance. You shall keep the improvements now existing or increafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage" and such other hazards as We may require (including flood insurance coverage, if required by Us) and in such amounts and for such periods as We may require. Uness We require in writing otherwise, the policy shall provide insurance on a replacement cost basis in an amount not less than that necessary to comply with any coinsurance percentage stipulated in the hazard insurance policy. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form and substance and with carriers acceptable to Us and shall include a standard mortgagee clause in favor of and in form and substance satisfactory to Us. In the event of loss, You shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Us. We may make proof of loss if not made promptly by You. If the Property is abandoned by You, or if You fail to respond to Us within thirty (30) days from the date the notice is mailed by Us to You that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, We are authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Our option either to restoration or repair of the Property, or to sums secured by this Mortgage. If the Property is acquired by Us under Paragraph 14 of this Mortgage, all of Your right, title and interest in and to any insurance policies, and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition, shall pass to Us to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or acquisition. The provisions of this Paragraph 4 shall be subject to the provisions of Paragraph 5 if this Mortgage covers a unit in a condomination project or planned unit development.
- 5. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Condominiums and Planned Unit Developments. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development (herein "Condominium Project"), then: (a) You shall perform all of Your obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the Condominium Project, the by-laws and regulations of the Condominium Project, and all constituent documents (herein "Project Documents"), including the payment when due of assessments imposed by the homeowners association or other governing body of the Condominium Project (herein "Owner's Association"); (b) You shall be deemed to have satisfied the insurance requirements under Paragraph 5 of this Mortgage if the Owners Association maintains in full force and effect a "master" or "blanket" policy on the Condominium Project which provides insurance coverage against fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage" and such other hazards (including flood insurance) as We may require, and in such amounts and for such periods as We may require naming Us as additional loss payee; (c) the provisions of any Project Documents regarding the application of any insurance proceeds from "master" or "blanket" policies covering the Condominium Project shall supersede the provisions of Paragraph 4 of this Mortgage to the extent necessary to avoid conflict between the provisions thereof and hereof; (d) You hereby assign to Us the right to receive distributions on account of the Property under "master" or "blanket" policies covering the Condominium Project to the extent not applied to the restoration or repair of the Property, with any such distributions in excess of the amount necessary to satisfy in full the obligations secured by this Mortgage being paid to You; (e) You shall give Us prompt written notice of any lapse in any insurance coverage under a "master" or "blanket" policy on the Condominium Project, and (f) You shall not, without Our prior written consent, consent to either (i) the abandonment or termination of the Condominium Project .

्रेग्स्यु**रम्**

UNOFFICIAL COPY

You consume the first of the first of the first being consequed and the many out great, and drive, the property also an algorithms are a superior of the first of the army of the first of the army of the first of t

But the commence of the core

is beginned of the content of a content of a properties of the model. The content of the content

Application of the other word of the place of the comments occurs. The adoption is all to avoid the following the comments occurs to the comments of the comme

The straight depending to ment of the services of the services

The distribution of the control of a control of the control of the

हैं कुर्म क्षेत्रक ही कुर्म, १० की है। त्याहर मान्यकों १० और महामा त्याका क्षेत्रक दूरी हतन, करते के अनुमान का मान्यक कर महिन्द कर मान्यक है and the same of the transfer of the same o The base of freel mathematical water the transfer of the transfer of the second grade of considering as the state of considered decorpoons in the first bound have been grown, stice a second to each to each manual constitution Constitution of the species of the second of to god to a time to a trace of the total of the state of tions but the service to the service of the continue of any is regardly compared the buy the continue of the continue of country our suggestions with a few of transactions care right, land spaced as come about a mission of reality A THE COUNTY OF SHIP AND ADD A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE with the section of the me, where come could be an ent of several organism of the section of the Et som i tra million ein um ann hag mer ann i ein an might billianch at May man a henry "extrate" et bester eine angan to the ground appropriate account on an interest the title of the account of the control of the ess and programme of the form of about 1800 to the temperature of the programme of the prog and the contract of the obtained of the confidence of the contract of the cont Eline Landing

UNOFFICIAL COPY CITIBANG

(except for the abandonment or termination provided by law in the case of substantial destruction by fire or other casualty or in the case of a taking or condemnation or eminent domain), (ii) any material amendment to the Project Documents (including any change in the percentage interests of the unit owners in the Condominium Project), or (iii) the effectuation of any decision by the Owners Association to terminate professional management and assume self-management of the Condominium Project. If the Property has rental units, You shall maintain insurance against rent loss in addition to the other hazards for which insurance is required herein.

- 6. Protection of Our Security. If You fail to perform Your obligations under this Mortgage, or if any action or proceedings adversely affects Our interest in the Property, We may, at Our option, take any action reasonably necessary (including, without limitation, paying expenses and attorney fees and to have entry upon the Property to make repairs) to perform Your obligations or to protect Our interests. Any amounts disbursed by Us pursuant to this Paragraph 6, with interest thereon at the variable rate described in the Agreement, shall become indebtedness secured by this Mortgage (except as expressly provided herein). Nothing contained in this Paragraph 6 shall require Us to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.
- 7. Inspection. We or Our gents may enter and inspect the Property, after giving You reasonable prior notice.
- 8. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part the of, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Us. Neither Borrower nor You will be relieved of any obligation to make payments if We apply the award received to the outstanding balance owed.

If You abandon the Property, or if, after notice by Us to You that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, You fail to respond to Us within thirty (30) days even the date such notice is mailed, We are authorized to collect and apply the proceeds in the same manner as provided in Paragraph 4 hereof.

- 9. Forbearance Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Us in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy in the future. Any waiver by Us must be in writing and signed by Us
- 10. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, Your and Our respective succe sors and assigns, subject to the provisions of Paragraph 13 hereof. All Your covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. The captions are it readings of the paragraphs of this Mortgage are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.
- 11. Notices. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to You provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by personal delivery or by mailing such notice by first-class protage paid, addressed to You at the address of the Property shown at the beginning of this Mortgage or at such other address as You may designate by notice to Us as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Us shall be given by personal delivery or by mailing such notice by certified nearly, return receipt requested, to Our address stated herein or to such other address as We may designate by notice to You as provided herein.
- 12. Severability. If any term of this Mortgage is found to be unenforceable, all other provisions will remain in full force.
- 13. Due on Transfer Provision Transfer of the Property. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in You is sold or transferred and You are not a natural person) without Our prior written consent. We may, at Our option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage. However, We shall not exercise this option in the exercise is prohibited by applicable law as of the date of this Mortgage. If We exercise this option, We shall give You notice of a coleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which all sums secured by this Mortgage must be paid. If these sums are not paid prior to the expiration of this period, We may invoke any remedies permitted by this Mortgage without further notice or demand on You.
- 14. **Default.** If You breach any term in this Mortgage, or if Borrower fails to perform any obligation under the Agreement, We may, at Our option, declare all sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale under this Mortgage and any other remedies permitted by law. We may collect from You all reasonable costs incurred in enforcing the terms of this Mortgage, including attorney's fees and allocated costs of Our salaried employees.
- 15. Assignment of Rents. As additional security hereunder, You hereby assign to Us the rents of the Property, provided, however, that You shall have, prior to acceleration under Paragraph 14 hereof or abandonment of the Property, the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.
- 16. Future Loan Advances. Upon Your request, We at Our option may make Future Loan Advances to You or Borrower. Such Future Loan Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Mortgage when evidenced by a promissory note or agreement stating that said note or agreement is so secured.

UNOFFICIAL (CO	PY
--------------	----	----

		المراجعة المستقدمة ا 	بوليد التعالمية ومعهيد ووارات أجامع يتمامه	
	in the sta The species	ri, re an effektion man og på tot flære en træg frekestert och manneten och pro- en ar kongrunding med katherinen, med och ged med masse han och som et er engliktion konstrumen programmeten flere i knippet til selle flere et en manneten state trægen och med med med med med træg træg efter och freken trægen och med med med trægen trægen trægen.	หวาย เคียง (เหลด และหลักทราก คุณัน 2 ปุ () (และสมเอลโดยรูโรก สินพ์ อุณพาคา พ. () (รูปเลื () () ชนา (ตามสานเมนิด	nisten an incell local Anecessian mornel and cons
:	energy energy designation	र अन्य अपने केंद्र करणा पर कार कर है। कि	ति । ८६६म् । ८०० स्ट्राह्मः । १ वि १८ स्था नास्य । पत्र १९६५ स्ट्राइट प्रति (स्थान क्षेत्रस्य १८०० । १९६४ वित्रस्य विस्तितिक स्ट्राइट स्ट्राइट (स्ट्राइट) १८६५ व्यक्ति विस्तृतिक स्ट्राइट (स्ट्राइट्ट्रिस्ट) एड्टन स	e frankise e angelasis i hoja kapele a seleto angele ad hoja kulista
,	*	अगर्य ह भाषा १४, वर वर्षक तथा । विद्यारिक कि किस्मित ए	नार विभाग प्रशासक माहिताली कुर्	The state of the s
:	PAR Jay 1 AR	tion divinate in the treasurers of a first operation of the content of the conten	জন্ম প্রাক্তি বিশ্বস্থা করে। প্রক্রিক বিশ্বস্থা করে। করিছে বিশ্বস্থা করিছে	the Market Kent
4	With the	होते के क्षित्रिक वर्षी के प्रकार के हैं। इस है के कार के किए में बहुत है कि है कि है कि है कि है कि है कि है अहमेर कि प्रकार के कि प्रकार के कि	to the form with the control to to the set of the COL course of the co Transmit the set. It set I does	Rathade work to
1	and the sale	न पर प्रश्निकील प्रथमाध्येक रूप क्षार्थ क्षार्थ क्षार्थ क्षार्थ क्षार्थ क्षार्थ क्षार्थ क्षार्थ क्षार्थ क्षार् प्रथमित्रकाल व्याद्ध विभाग विभाग क्षार्थ क्षार्थ क्षार्थ क्षार्थ क्षार्थ क्षार्थ क्षार्थ क्षार्थ क्षार्थ क्षार	्रायकात्रवाच्याच्याच्याच्याच्याच्याच्याच्याच्याच्य	C. Addistriction of Control of Co
	, tek ekilimik Silikinsi,≥tan Siliki		हार अन्य है कि अपने के अपने कार्य कर है। अन्य प्रशास की की अपने कार्य कर है। अन्य अन्य अनुसारिक की की की की की की अपने कार्य	erinado a seu uma Padentrado anos Padentrados
•	e de la companya de La companya de la companya de l		के पार में मानवार विद्यालयात उन्नेत करी कार है। इ. १ मानवारी के अपने पत्र में चित्र पुरस्का मेच है छोता इ. १ मानवारी के अपने मानवार व्यवस्था है। यह स्थान इ. १८८४ - परेस्ट व्यवस्था करी रहत रोक प्रेयंत उन्हें।	Straight of the straight of th
	Territoria Territoria Territoria	of the commentation of all other particular, and the course of the control of the	sace of the sales of a large of the ending of the end o	ato Tourise Tourise Tourise to the Tourise Table of the tourise Table of the there
	a Inches	the confidence of the confidence of the second policy of the second policy of the confidence of the confidence of the confidence of the second policy of the	and the state of t	romania de la como de
	erry adress	in the second of	्र है। इ. तेरहीचीकार भारत्यक वीजनेतर कार्य है। वर्ग प्रशासक के . जर्जीय कारत घरटार पर विक ह जीजीवानुस्थान सुधीर केर चन्ना वर्ण	STREET OF STREET
-	इत्यामितिश १ विद्यासीति	र इन्हें प्रोतिक के विकास के प्राप्त के कार्य क साम के के कार्य के क	of controls from a book which is not control of the second book which we will be the following the control of t	
				1

UNOFFICIAL COPY CITIBAN COPY

- 17. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage and upon (a) expiration of the Agreement or (b) Your request, We shall release this Mortgage and You shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.
- 18. Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. Upon acceleration under this Mortgage or abandonment of the Property, We shall be entitled to have a receiver appointed by a court to enter upon, take possession of, and manage the Property and collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including but not limited to, receiver's fees and premiums on the receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys fees and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. The receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.
- 19. Statement of Obligation. We may collect a fee for furnishing a statement of obligation in an amount not to exceed the maximum amount permitted under applicable law.
- 20. **No Merger.** There shall be no merger of the interest or estate created by this Mortgage with any other interest or estate in the Property at any time held by or for Our benefit in any capacity, without Our prior written consent.
- 21. **Fixture Filing.** This Movegage constitutes a financing statement filed as a fixture filing in the Official Records of the County Recorder of the county in which the Property is located with respect to any and all fixtures included within the term "Property" as used in this Mortgage and with respect to any goods or the personal property that may now or hereafter become such fixtures.
- 22. Third Party Waivers. In the event that any of You has not also signed the Agreement as Borrower, each of You: (a) agrees that We may, from time to time, without notice to, consent from or demand on You, and without affecting or impairing in any way any of Our rights or Your obligations, (i) renew, extend, accelerate, compromise or change the interest rate or other terms of the Agreement and any promissory note or agreement evidencing a Future Loan Advance, and (ii) accept, waive and release other security (including guarantees) for the obligations arising under the Agreement or any promissory note or agreement evidencing a Future Loan Advance, and (b) waives (i) any right to require Us to proceed against any Borrower or any other person, proceed against or exhaust any security for the obligations secured by this Mortgage or pursue any other remedy in Our power whatsoer et, (ii) any defense or right against Us arising out of any disability or other defense or cessation of liability of any Borrower for any reason, other than full payment, (iii) any defense or right against Us arising out of Our foreclosure upon the Property, even though such foreclosure result; in the loss of any right of subrogation, reimbursement or other right You have against any Borrower, (iv) all presentments, diligence, protests, demands and notice of protest, dishonor, and nonperformance, (v) until payment in full of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage, any right or the operation or the benefit of any security for such indebtedness, and (vi) the benefit of the statute of limitations affecting the Property to the extent permitted by law. Any partial payment by Borrower or other circumstance that operates to toll any statute of limitations as to such person shall of erate to toll such statute as to You.
- 23. Choice of Law. This Mortgage will be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the federal laws of the United States and where not inconsistent with the laws of the State of Illinois, regardless of the state in which You or Be prower resides.
- 24. Your Copy. You shall be given one conformed copy of the Agreement and this Mortgage.
- 25. Loan Charges Legislation Affecting Our Rights. If the Agreement is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges, and that law is finally interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection via the Agreement exceed the permitted limits, then (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (b) any such loan charge already collected from You or Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to You or Borrower. We may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Agreement or by making a direct payment to You or Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment without any prepayment charge due. If the attention of applicable laws has the effect of rendering any provision of the Agreement or this Mortgage unenforceable according to its terms, We may at Our option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage and may invoke any remedies permitted by Paragraph 14.
- 26. Waiver of Homestead. You waive all right of homestead exemption in the Property.
- 27. Trustee Exculpation. If this Mortgage is executed by an Illinois land trust, You execute this Mortgage as trustee as aforesaid, in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such trustee, and it is expressly understood and agreed by Us and by every person hereafter claiming any right hereunder that nothing contained herein or in the Agreement shall be construed as creating any liability on You personally to pay amounts owing in connection with the Agreement or this Mortgage or any interest that may occur thereon, or to perform any covenants either express or implied contained in this Mortgage, all such liability, if any, being expressly waived, and that any recovery on the Mortgage or the Agreement shall be solely against and out of the Property by enforcement of the provisions of this Mortgage and the Agreement, but this waiver shall in no way affect the personal liability of any individual Borrower, co-maker or guarantor of this Agreement.

4.7%	erro.	3

GNA WATER

there are the transported and the second contracted in the contract of the phone of more their manager term and the second of the contract of Will a principle of it was souther air wester it it is not the control of the co who was different on the statement additioners for the comment outs to the most state of the most and the adversariable . His temp + mails of the entire realization the determinant of the measure of a complete the complete interpretation of the entire complete in the complete interpretation of the entire complete interpretation of the entir is the extension that the first of a sure of the control of the state of the state of the control of the control of the state of the control of the state of the control of the state of the control of the contro I whan it in the come and have been appeared at the foreign the control and other sections of the party harmania and interest the more of a material property of the material of the material of the material of the contract of ा । देखेन्स्नुम् राज्य**ध**ेन्द्रोतालाना प्रकार में स्थापन किया है कि से कार कर के अपने के स्थापन के स्थापन के से मान के to more deservery pass and a construction of the property of the loss of the 35 car wall street with Sources in the could note the region noted by the property of the contract of the country of magnite fit in these of the man the one will be a trained of the man of the or of the what we will be some in commence that we do not be a desired and the commence of a commence of the commence of with the first contraction of the production of the first production of the second contract where the first and the first of the leading of the leading of the later of the lat en en allem kolon. Est i eller etaller i eller etaller etaller etaller etaller etaller etaller etaller etaller Austral etaller etalle the conservation of the the control business and the control of th material temperature the second of the contract of the configuration of the configuration of the contract of t Comment of the second of the s and the state of the same and the same of the same that the same that the same the same of the all the matter of the street of the second sections of the second second second second second second is att 120 that are stated a comment of the first party and a comment of the same and a second of the same of the of t REPOSE THE SECRETARIAN SECTION OF THE SECRETARIAN AND MESSAGE CONSTRUCTION OF THE SECTION OF THE THE THE SEC SECTION OF SECTION OF SECTION OF SECTIONS OF SECTION O and of the state o Cathara in the continue of the continue of the continue of the cathara and the continue of the cathara and the continue of the cathara and the and the second of the second o The first of the many the obstitute of the state of the which the section of · 我继续,这种,我的现在分词是一种的现在分词是一种的现在分词的是一种的人的现在分词是一个人的一种,我们就是一个人的一种,我们就是一个人的一种,我们就是一个人的人, " of his all secondary gaths best former. the state of the commence of the property of t The conference Language and the transfer and advances of the natural and advanced the experience of the columns of the ा १८ विच अंग माजवाहरू हुन वर्षी पर अवसीरावासक अवस्वात्रकाल अंग अंग अवस्था । विच विच है हर राजिसार and and a common to the angle grafichten in degree condi-्रेता पर्वे प्रमुद्धा क्षेत्र क and the figure of a control of the spirit of

UNOFFICIAL COPY 433205 Page 4 of 4

Appendix A Legal Description

Or Coot County Clark's Office

LOT 25 IN SPRING GREEK AS SOUTH BARRINGTON, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST ½ OF THE SOUTHWEST ¼ OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF REGISTEP. IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTAR OF TITLES OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON OCTOBER 15, 1987 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 3659362 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN# 01-22-302-022-0500

Property of Cook County Clark's Office